
 
 

  John F. Povilaitis 
  717 237 4825 
  john.povilaitis@bipc.com 

409 North Second Street 
Suite 500 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1357 
T 717 237 4800 
F 717 233 0852 

 

 

January 12, 2023 
VIA EMAIL 

Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor 
Ericka L. McLain, Prosecutor  
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
ginmiller@pa.gov 
ermclain@pa.gov  
 

Re:   Application of Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. pursuant to Sections 1102, 
1329 and 507 of the Public Utility Code for approval of the acquisition by Aqua 
of the wastewater system assets of the Delaware County Regional Water Quality 
Control Authority; 
Docket No. A-2019-3015173 

Dear Ms. Miller: 

Pursuant to the request of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement (“BI&E”), Aqua 
Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. (“Aqua”) has reviewed certain Exhibits sponsored by witness 
William C. Packer in this proceeding that were previously marked as Confidential by Aqua.  After 
our discussions and upon further review, Aqua has agreed to produce and circulate to the Parties 
and Administrative Law Judge F. Joseph Brady Public versions of the following Exhibits, with 
confidential material redacted, specifically Appendices C, D, J, M, and P.  With respect to 
Appendix G, Aqua has learned that an earlier draft of this Exhibit was made public by the Borough 
of Edgmont.  Therefore, Aqua has agreed to reclassify this Exhibit as a Public document. Enclosed 
please find copies of Aqua’s Public and Public Redacted Exhibits as follows: 

 
• Aqua Remand Exhibit WCP-2RT Appendix M- Public Redacted 
• Aqua Remand Exhibit WCP-2RT Appendix C- Public Redacted 
• Aqua Remand Exhibit WCP-2RT Appendix D- Public Redacted 
• Aqua Remand Exhibit WCP-2RT Appendix P- Public Redacted 
• Aqua Remand Exhibit WCP-2RT Appendix J- Public Redacted 
• Aqua Remand Exhibit WCP-2RT Appendix G- Public Version 

 

mailto:ginmiller@pa.gov
mailto:ermclain@pa.gov


 
 

 

Copies of these Exhibits are being served as indicated in the attached Certificate of Service.  
Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.   

Very truly yours, 

 

John F. Povilaitis 
 
 
JFP/kas 
Enclosures 
cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (letter and Certificate of Service only via efiling) 

Certificate of Service 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Application of Aqua Pennsylvania 
Wastewater, Inc. pursuant to Sections 1102, 
1329 and 507 of the Public Utility Code for 
approval of the acquisition by Aqua of the 
wastewater system assets of the Delaware 
County Regional Water Quality Control 
Authority 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the foregoing document upon the persons 

listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54. 

Via Email: 

The Honorable F. Joseph Brady 
Administrative Law Judge  
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
fbrady@pa.gov 
 
Steven C. Gray 
Assistant Small Business Advocates 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
sgray@pa.gov 
 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
Robert F. Young, Esq. 
Kenneth R. Stark, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
ryoung@mcneeslaw.com  
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 
 
Thomas J. Sniscak 
Whitney E. Snyder 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com 
 
 

Christine Maloni Hoover 
Erin L. Gannon 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocates 
Harrison W. Breitman 
OCADELCORA@paoca.org 
 
Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor 
Erika L. McLain, Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
ginmiller@pa.gov 
ermclain@pa.gov 
 
Samantha Newell 
Patrick F. Seymour 
Michael P. Clarke 
Rudolph Clarke, LLC 
Seven Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 200 
Trevose, PA 19053 
snewell@rudolphclarke.com 
pseymour@rudolphclarke.com 
mclarke@rudolphclarke.com 
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Joseph L. Vullo 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Date:  November 29, 2022  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
          John F. Povilaitis, Esq. 
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